SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of Nevada

LINDA J. SLOVEN, Presiding Judge

THOMAS M. ANDERSON, Judge

CANDACE S. HEIDELBERGER, Judge

JASON LACHANCE, Commissioner

UPDATED March 13, 2020



201 Church Street Nevada City, CA 95959 (530) 362-4309 B. SCOTT THOMSEN, Assistant Presiding Judge

 ${\tt ROBERT\ L.\ TAMIETTI, \it Judge}$

S. ROBERT TICE-RASKIN, Judge

JASON B. GALKIN, Court Executive Officer

Notice re: Infectious Diseases and COVID-19

If you are currently experiencing symptoms associated with <u>COVID-19</u> (or any flu-like symptoms) and have business with the court, please consider the following options that are available to you to minimize coming to the courthouse:

- Online Payment options: http://nccourt.net/onlinesvcs/portal-intro-traffic.shtml
- Phone Payment options: 833-429-7564
- Jury Duty Rescheduling: 530-362-4309 Option #5 http://nccourt.net/onlinesvcs/juror-status.shtml
- Telephonic Appearances: http://nccourt.net/onlinesvcs/vcourt.shtml.
- Self-Help remote assistance via email: selfhelpcenter@nccourt.net
- Nevada City Criminal, Traffic, Family Law, Civil, Small Claims: nccounter@nccourt.net
- Truckee Criminal, Traffic, Family Law, Civil, Small Claims: trcounter@nccourt.net

If you are currently experiencing symptoms and have a hearing or matter scheduled, please contact your attorney. If you are not represented, please contact the court at 530-362-4309 ...

- Option #7 for Nevada City Criminal/Traffic cases
- Option #8 for Nevada City Civil/Family Law/Small Claims cases.
- Option #6 for Truckee Criminal/Traffic cases
- Option #9 for Truckee Civil/Family Law/Small Claims cases.

The court appreciates your understanding and cooperation in making the courthouse a safeenvironment.